WEB SITE: www.tech-arma.com E-MAIL: sales@tech-arma.com
MF70 series electric connectors
Product Introduction
 Comply with GJB1438/4-2002
 Hyperboloid wire spring socket
 2.54mm standard grid gap
 Refer to the general specification of MIL-C-55302
 Termination form: PCB dip soldering, soldering etc

——Shock: Acceleration 294m/s2
——Endurance: 1000 cycles
Ordering Information
No. Classify
Characteristics Classify contents Mark
1 Basic series PCB electrical connectors series 27 MF70
A adapting function
B Groove receptacle2 Remodel mark
E Φ0.635 contacts
Plug installed with pin T 3 Structure type Receptacle installed with socket Z
4 Number of contacts 6、8、10、14、26… marked number
PCB dip soldering straight B
PCB dip soldering elbow W 5 Terminating form
Wire soldering H
6 Plating gold plating J
Note: Please see the specific types in MF70 plug, receptacle mating correlation chart. If there
is any special demand, please contact with our company.
[Type marking example]
Contacts number: 44, plug installed with pin, termination form: dip soldering straight;
receptacle installed with socket, termination form: dip soldering straight, pin and socket with
gold plating, type of the plug: MF70T44 BJ, type of the receptacle: MF70Z44BJ, type of the
electrical connector: MF70Z44 BJ/ BJ.
WEB SITE: www.tech-arma.com E-MAIL: sales@tech-arma.com
MF70 plug, receptacle mating correlation chart
No. Type of the plug Type of the mating receptacle
1 MF70ET2BJ MF70EZ2BJ
2 MF70ET3BJ MF70EZ3BJ
3 MF70AT4BJ-02 MF70AZ4BmJ
4 MF70AT5BJ-02 MF70AZ5BmJ
5 MF70T6B2J MF70Z6BJ
6 MF70AT6BJ-02 MF70AZ6BJ
MF70Z8B1J
MF70Z8B2J 7 MF70T8HJ
MF70CZ8WJ
MF70Z8B1J
MF70Z8B2J 8 MF70T8BJ
MF70CZ8WJ
9 MF70AT8BJ-02 MF70AZ8BmJ
MF70Z10B1J
MF70Z10B2J 10 MF70T10HJ
MF70BZ10BJ
MF70Z10B1J
MF70Z10B2J 11 MF70T10BJ
MF70BZ10BJ
12 MF70AT10BJ-02 MF70AZ10BmJ
13 MF70AT12BJ-02 MF70AZ12BmJ
14 MF70AT20BJ-02 MF70AZ20BmJ
15 MF70AT24BJ-02 MF70AZ24BmJ
16 MF70AT26BJ MF70AZ26BmJ
17 MF70AT26BJ-02 MF70AZ26BmJ
MF70AZ40BJ
MF70AZ40BJ-01 18 MF70AT40BJ
MF70AZ40BmJ
19 MF70AT40HJS MF70AZ40BJS-01
20 MF70AT40BJ-02 MF70AZ40BmJ
MF70Z44B1J 21 MF70T44BJ MF70Z44B2J
22 MF70AT64BJ-02 MF70AZ64BmJ
23 MF70AT72HJS MF70AZ72BJS-01
24 MF70AT80BJ MF70AZ80BmJ
25 MF70AT82BJ-02 MF70AZ82BmJ
Note: MF70AZ14BJ、MF70AZ16BJ、MF70AZ18BJ、MF70AZ30BJ、MF70AZ72BJ etc.
Adapting receptacle is available
WEB SITE: www.tech-arma.com E-MAIL: sales@tech-arma.com
Outline dimensions
MF70 adapting receptacle